
Karen Nash
Customer Service Rep
knash@transairmfg.com
AL, AR, AZ, CA, CO, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, ID, IL, 
LA, MA, MD, ME, MI, MO, MS, MT, NH, NJ, NM, 
NV, NY, NC, OR, PA, RI, SC, TN, UT, VA, VT, 
WA, WY

271
Jeff Kochenour
Warranty
jkochenour@transairmfg.com

226
Wendy Kuhn
Service Parts 
wkuhn@transairmfg.com

225 Kim Ellinger
Operator 268

Gary Lovin
Field Service Engineer 334-558-4033

Gary Lovin
Field Service Engineer 334-558-4033

Mike Bratton
National Sales Manager
mikebratton@comcast.net
CT, DE, FL, GA, MA, MD, ME, MI, NC, NH, 
NJ, NY, PA, RI, SC, VA, VT, WV, Canada

717-324-0923

Diane Shores
Customer Service Rep
dyoung@transairmfg.com
AK, HI, IA, IN, KY, MN, NE, OH, TX, WI, WV

230
Jen Wagner 
Service Parts / Warranty 
jwagner@transairmfg.com

267
Jen Wagner 
Service Parts / Warranty 
jwagner@transairmfg.com

267
Lin Staley
Technical Services Manager
lstaley@transairmfg.com

275
Lin Staley
Technical Services Manager
lstaley@transairmfg.com

275 Kermit Walden
Field Service Technician

423-544-7480

Doug Rosezelle
Regional Sales Manager
rosezelle@maplenet.net
IA, IL, IN, MN, OH, WI

574-238-5196

Lisa King
Customer Service Rep
lking@transairmfg.com
ND, SD, OK

228
Amy Leisenring
Service Parts / Warranty
aleisenring@transairmfg.com

262
Amy Leisenring
Service Parts / Warranty
aleisenring@transairmfg.com

262

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227 Jeff Holbert
Field Service Technician 802-535-1624

Trisha Nolen
Regional Sales Manager
trishanolen.transair@gmail.com
AL, AR, KS, KY, LA, MO, MS, ND, NE, NM, 
OK, SD, TN, TX

817-403-6629

Bob Ensminger
Customer Service Manager
bensminger@transairmfg.com

229
Lin Staley
Technical Services Manager
lstaley@transairmfg.com

275
Lin Staley
Technical Services Manager
lstaley@transairmfg.com

275

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234 Glenn Skipper
Field Service Engineer 951-300-7612

Lisa Powers
Regional Sales Manager
lisapowers.transair@gmail.com
AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY

480-433-5658

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227
Lin Staley
Technical Services Manager
lstaley@transairmfg.com

275
Brian Jordan
Parts Sales Manager
br.jordan@sbcglobal.net

940-465-1608

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227

Mark Slobodian
Vice-President
Cell: 717-324-0905
mslobodian@transairmfg.com

227

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234

Rick Lehnert
President
Cell: 717-324-0903
rlehnert@transairmfg.com

234

Training

Field Service

Frequently Asked Questions
(and where to go for answers)

Q
ue

st
io

ns

System Application Service Point Locations Parts Identification

General Complaints / Concerns Warranty Claim Status Parts Books

System Specs Service Bulletins

Technical Support System Application

Specification Writing

Specification Compliance

Training

Crossover Part Information

Component Specs Product Improvement Programs Parts CD's

Extended Warranty Programs

Dealer Sales Training

General Complaints / Concerns

General Sales Support Warranty Administration 

or Call Toll Free 1-800-673-2446 & Key in the Extension # or Say Name

Technical Support Field Sales

C
on

ta
ct

s

Customer Service Warranty Parts

Dial Direct by Calling 1-717-378-6_ _ _ & the Extension # Listed Above

Field Service

3/11/2010


